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No. R-352.  House concurrent resolution honoring David Michael Green for his 

community service in Massachusetts and Vermont and, especially, in the towns of 

Barnard and Woodstock. 

(H.C.R.267)  

Offered by:  Representatives Zagar of Barnard and Clarkson of Woodstock 

Offered by:  Senator McCormack 

Whereas, David Green graduated from Cornell University and studied mathematics, 

on the graduate level, at Stanford University and accounting at the University of 

Vermont, and 

Whereas, for 27 years (1978–2005), he worked in Boston as a certified public 

accountant, becoming a partner at the international accounting firm 

PricewaterhouseCoopers (now known as PwC), and 

Whereas, he served on the board of the Longy School of Music in Cambridge, 

Massachusetts, and 

Whereas, upon retiring from the accounting profession, he moved with his wife to 

Barnard, and 

Whereas, his professional background and experience in the nonprofit sector were 

soon called upon in his new community, and 

Whereas, David Green’s financial knowledge was a great resource for the town during 

his service as a Barnard lister, and 

Whereas, his familiarity with academic governance matters resulted in his membership 

on the board of Barnard Academy, and 

Whereas, in the town of Barnard, David Green has generously, tirelessly, and 

painstakingly worked to negotiate contract agreements and budgets that serve the best 

interests of the town’s students, school employees, and taxpayers, and 

Whereas, David Green also brought both his passion for public education and his 

financial acumen to his service on the boards of the Woodstock Union and the Windsor 

Central Supervisory Union school districts, and 

Whereas, his interest in the arts and their public availability motivated him to serve 

on the boards of Woodstock’s Norman Williams Public Library and Pentangle Arts 

Council, and 

Whereas, his longstanding musical involvement is the source of a chamber music 

series that continues to delight listeners at its Woodstock concerts, and 

Whereas, on Town Meeting Day 2016, the town of Barnard is honoring David Green 

for his laudable community service, now therefore be it 
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Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives: 

That the General Assembly honors David Michael Green for his community service in 

Massachusetts and Vermont and, especially, in the towns of Barnard and Woodstock, and 

be it further 

Resolved:  That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to 

David Green. 


